
 

WATERVL IET  CANNONEERS ATHLET ICS  DEPARTMENT  

1 245  H i l l s i de  D r i ve ,  Waterv l i e t ,  N ew  York  1 2 189  

NYS PHS AA  ∙  S ec t i on  Tw o  ∙  Co l on i a l  Counc i l  

 
 

August 2016 
 

Residents of 12th Avenue & Hillside Drive: 

 

I hope this finds you well, as another school year is right around the corner. The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the varsity events that 

will be taking place on the turf field this fall. With this schedule, you will be able to see what sports are being played at what time, so that you 

are aware of all of the activity around campus. Most importantly, however, it is to give you prior notice of when there may be an increased 

number of cars parked on the streets, or when the lights for the field may be on (and if you hear a cannon, don’t worry, it just means we scored 
another touchdown!). While the schedule is fairly locked in for the season, it is subject to change. For the most up to date information, please 

view our online activity schedule at www.colonialcouncil.org (then click on Watervliet). 

 
event day date time opponent 

Soccer:  Boys Varsity Tue 08/30/2016 6:00pm Ichabod Crane 

Soccer:  Girls Varsity Thu 09/01/2016 4:15pm Academy of the Holy Names 

Football:  Varsity Fri 09/02/2016 7:00pm Coxsackie-Athens 

Soccer:  Boys Varsity Tue 09/06/2016 4:15pm Schalmont 

Soccer:  Girls Varsity Mon 09/12/2016 4:15pm Voorheesville 

Soccer:  Boys Varsity Wed 09/14/2016 4:15pm Cobleskill - Richmondville 

Football:  Varsity Fri 09/16/2016 7:00pm Broadalbin-Perth 

Soccer:  Girls Varsity Tue 09/20/2016 4:15pm Catholic Central - Troy 

Soccer:  Boys Varsity Thu 09/22/2016 4:15pm The Albany Academy for Boys 

Soccer:  Girls Varsity Tue 09/27/2016 4:15pm Lansingburgh 

Soccer:  Girls Varsity Tue 10/04/2016 6:00pm Ichabod Crane 

Soccer:  Boys Varsity Thu 10/06/2016 6:00pm La Salle Institute 

Soccer:  Boys Varsity Fri 10/07/2016 4:00pm Heatly 

Soccer:  Girls Varsity Fri 10/07/2016 6:00pm Heatly 

Football:  Varsity Sat 10/08/2016 1:00pm Chatham (Homecoming & Hall of Fame Weekend) 

Soccer:  Girls Varsity Tue 10/11/2016 4:15pm Schalmont 

Soccer:  Boys Varsity Thu 10/13/2016 4:15pm Catholic Central - Troy 

Football:  Varsity Fri 10/14/2016 7:00pm Tamarac 

Soccer:  Girls Varsity Mon 10/17/2016 4:15pm The Albany Academy for Girls 

 
As always, if you have any questions or concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact the athletics office at any time at (518) 629-3303 or 

mfoust@vlietschools.org. I can’t tell you how much we appreciate your patience and support. Be well, and go Cannoneers! 

 

Gratefully, 

 
 
 

Michael Foust 
Director of Athletics 

Watervliet City School District 


